PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS Monday, the 7^a December, 2 020 at 02:00 P.M

- Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>S#</u>	Question <u>#</u>	¹ <u>MPA</u>	Departmen	<u>tS#</u>	Question <u>#</u>	MPA	<u>Department</u>
(1)	9001	Mr. Khushdil Khan Advocate	Health	(6)	9267	Mr. Sardar Aurangzeb	Health
(2)	9105	Sahibzada Sanaullah	Sports	(7)	9162	Mr. Ranjeet Singh	Administration
(3)	9039	Mr. Mir Kalam Khan	Home	(8)	9175	Mr. Sardar Khan	Health
(4)	9116	Ms. Shahida	Health	(9)	9240	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Home
(5)	9122	Mr. Salahuddin	Health	(10)	9305	Ms. Rehana Ismail	Health

- Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. The following Privilege Motions will be taken-up,-
 - (a) No. 111 of Mr. Fahim Ahmad, MPA (copy enclosed)
 - (b) No. 113 of Arbab Jehan Dad Khan, MPA (copy enclosed)
- ⁶ Adjournment Motion No. 219 of Mr. Sardar Hussain Babak, MPA will be taken up. (copy enclosed)
- The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-

(a) (a) No. 1446 of Mr. Inayat Ullah, Mr. Sirajuddin and Ms. Humira Khatoon MsPA (copy enclosed)

(b) No. 1495 of Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA (copy enclosed)

- ⁸ The Honorable Chief Minister will move that **"the Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization Bill, 2020"** may be taken into consideration at once.(Amendments of Ms. Shagufta Malik, MPA is enclosed)
- The Honorable Chief Minister will move that **"the Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization Bill, 2020"** may be passed.
- ¹⁰ The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once. (Amendments of Ms. Nighat Yasmin Orakzai and Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MsPA is enclosed)
- The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Healthcare Service Providers and Facilities (Prevention of Violence and Damage to Property) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once. (Amendments of Mr. Babar Saleem Swati, MPA is enclosed)
- The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Healthcare Service Providers and Facilities (Prevention of Violence and Damage to Property) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- ¹⁴ Discussion on Adjournment Motion No. 220 of Ms. Nighat Yasmin Orakzai, MPA under Rule 73.

Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa